
Pos Pos Pos Pos 

 

CMC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

 

Super Touring 1 

1 

 

Super Touring 4 

1 

 

Super Touring 5 

1 

 

Super Touring 6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not qualified 

DNF 

DNF 

 

Super Unlimited 

1 

No. No. No. No. 

8 

67 

71 

57 

38 

45 

96 

022 

32 

72 

11 

02 

67 

510 

84 

63 

22 

73 

39 

Name Name Name Name 

Team Incidental Contact 

Peter Standiford 

Richard Vogl 

Matthew Kasuda 

Keith Johnson 

Dustin Mozader 

Soren Loree 

Richard Wuerker 

Mike Travers 

Andrew Dejesus 

Mitchell Taylor 

Christopher Venturini 

Robert Early 

James Keagy 

John Brandow 

Cullen Winter 

Craig Capraro 

Weston Pawlowski 

John Spangler 

Class Class Class Class 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Unlimited 

Laps Laps Laps Laps 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

5 

4 

3 

9 

Diff Diff Diff Diff 

0.626 

18.021 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

0.438 

8.084 

8.898 

22.356 

33.690 

3 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm 

2:08.171 

2:09.081 

2:11.593 

2:10.141 

2:13.978 

2:06.275 

1:58.096 

2:06.729 

2:07.076 

2:11.580 

2:11.622 

2:12.076 

2:12.823 

2:13.127 

2:15.380 

2:14.345 

2:13.560 

2:13.720 

2:04.981 

In Lap In Lap In Lap In Lap 

3 

6 

5 

3 

4 

5 

2 

5 

3 

8 

6 

4 

5 

4 

3 

2 

4 

2 

3 

M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l 

F o r d  M u s t a n g  L X  

F o r d  M u s t a n g  

F o r d  M u s t a n g  

C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  

C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  

C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  

C h e v r o l e t  C a m e r o  

Acura  rsx 

A c u r a  I n t e g r a  

F o r d  F o c u s  1 1  

A c u r a  I n t e g r a  

F o r d  F o c u s  

A c u r a  I n t e g r a  

V o l k s w a g e n  G T i  

S u b a r u  I m p r e z a  

F o r d  F o c u s  

A c u r a  I n t e g r a  

C h e v y   M o n t e  C a r l o  

 

Sorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

33 - DQ for passing under yellow 

22 - Point correction due to contact 

Printed: 10/10/2020 8:46:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountain 

Margin of Victory Margin of Victory Margin of Victory Margin of Victory 

13.997 

Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed 

76.165 

Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm 

1:58.096 

Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed 

77.733 

Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by 

96 - Soren Loree 

 

NASA RM - Summertime Bash 

Thunder 

Race #2 

Race started at 16:33:24 

High Plains Raceway - Full 2.550 miles 

8/15/2020 16:30 
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Pos Pos Pos Pos 

 

ThunderRoadster 

1 

Not qualified 

DQ 

No. No. No. No. 

7 

33 

Name Name Name Name 

Todd Larson 

Tim Johnston 

Class Class Class Class 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

Laps Laps Laps Laps 

9 

9 

Diff Diff Diff Diff 

DQ 

Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm 

1:59.457 

1:59.757 

In Lap In Lap In Lap In Lap 

7 

5 

M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l 

T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

I n e x  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

 

Sorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

33 - DQ for passing under yellow 

22 - Point correction due to contact 

Printed: 10/10/2020 8:46:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountain 

Margin of Victory Margin of Victory Margin of Victory Margin of Victory 

13.997 

Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed 

76.165 

Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm 

1:58.096 

Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed 

77.733 

Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by 

96 - Soren Loree 

 

NASA RM - Summertime Bash 

Thunder 

Race #2 

Race started at 16:33:24 

High Plains Raceway - Full 2.550 miles 

8/15/2020 16:30 
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