NASA RM - Summertime Bash Sorted on Laps

Thunder

High Plains Raceway - Full 2.550 miles

Race #2

8/15/2020 16:30

Race started at 16:33:24

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	In Lap	M a ke/M odel
CMC								
1	8	Team Incidental Contact	CMC	9		2:08.171	3	Ford Mustan
2	67	Peter Standiford	смс	9	0.626	2:09.081	6	Ford Mustar
3	71	Richard Vogl	СМС	9	18.021	2:11.593	5	Ford Mustar
4	57	Matthew Kasuda	смс	8	1 Lap	2:10.141	3	Chevrolet C:
5	38	Keith Johnson	СМС	8	1 Lap	2:13.978	4	Chevrolet C:
6	45	Dustin Mozader	CMC	8	1 Lap	2:06.275	5	Chevrolet C;
Super To	ouring 1							
1	96	Soren Loree	Super Touring 1	9		1:58.096	2	Chevrolet C;
Super To	ouring 4							
1	022	Richard Wuerker	Super Touring 4	9		2:06.729	5	Acura rsx
Super To	ouring 5							
1	32	Mike Travers	Super Touring 5	9		2:07.076	3	
Super To	ouring 6							
1	72	Andrew Dejesus	Super Touring 6	8		2:11.580	8	A cura Integr
2	11	Mitchell Taylor	Super Touring 6	8	0.438	2:11.622	6	Ford Focus 1
3	02	Christopher Venturini	Super Touring 6	8	8.084	2:12.076	4	A cura Integr
4	67	Robert Early	Super Touring 6	8	8.898	2:12.823	5	Ford Focus
5	510	James Keagy	Super Touring 6	8	22.356	2:13.127	4	Acura Integr
6	84	John Brandow	Super Touring 6	8	33.690	2:15.380	3	V olks wagen
7	63	Cullen Winter	Super Touring 6	5	3 Laps	2:14.345	2	Subaru Impr
Not qua	lified							
)NF	22	Craig Capraro	Super Touring 6	4	DNF	2:13.560	4	Ford Focus
)NF	73	Weston Pawlowski	Super Touring 6	3	DNF	2:13.720	2	Acura Integr
	nlimited							
Super U	IIIIIIIICC							

Announcements

- 33 DQ for passing under yellow
- 22 Point correction due to contact

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by			
13.997	76.165	1:58.096	77.733	96 - Soren Loree			
Chief of Liming & Scoring							

Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: NASA Rocky Mountain

Printed: 10/10/2020 8:46:44 AM

Page 1/2

NASA RM - Summertime Bash

Thunder High Plains Raceway - Full 2.550 miles

Race #2 8/15/2020 16:30

Race started at 16:33:24

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	In Lap	M a ke/M odel	
Thunder	Roadster								
1	7	Todd Larson	ThunderRoadster	9		1:59.457	7	ThunderRoa	
Not qual	Not qualified								
DQ	33	Tim Johnston	ThunderRoadster	9	DQ	1:59.757	5	In ex Thunde	

Announcements

33 - DQ for passing under yellow

22 - Point correction due to contact

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by			
13.997	76.165	1:58.096	77.733	96 - Soren Loree			
Chief of Timing & Scoring							

Race Director

Printed: 10/10/2020 8:46:44 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: NASA Rocky Mountain